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Amendment No. 2 
 

Date: 15/03/2014 

 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014 read with Amendment 

No.1 dated 14/02/2014 

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52734 

 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender . 

 

SECTION I 

 
Existing: 

 

Description 
Total 
Qty. 

Tender 
Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

Gel 
Documentation 
System 

1          500    28,000  
20-02-2014 
11:00 PM 

17-03-2014 
6:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
1:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
2:00 PM 

 

Amended as: 

 

Description 
Total 
Qty. 

Tender 
Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

Gel 
Documentation 
System 

1          500    28,000  
20-02-2014 
11:00 PM 

02-04-2014 
6:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
1:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
2:00 PM 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14/Amdt.2/13-14 dated 15.03.2014                 Page 2 of 2 

 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

Gel Documentation System 
 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Page 

No. 
Existing Specification Read As 

1 

Page No: 1 

Amendment 

No. 1 dated  

14/02/2014 

 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specifications 

 

 Camera: 

 

Camera: 

Added Para:  

16 Bits with quantum efficiency of 

minimum 70% should be available. 

2 

Page No: 1 

Amendment 

No. 1 dated  

14/02/2014 

 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specifications 

 

 Illumination: 

 

Illumination: 

Added Para: 

Should have White light 

trasilluminator. 

3 

Page No: 1 

Amendment 

No. 1 dated  

14/02/2014 

 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specifications 

 

Added Para: 

1. Suitable computer with monitor 

and printer should be included. 

2. Softwares for image acquisition, 

1D analysis and 2D analysis should 

be included. 

 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 


