Amendment No. 2

Date: 15/03/2014

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014 read with Amendment No.1 dated 14/02/2014 Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52734

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender .

SECTION I

Existing:

Description	Total Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
Gel Documentation System	1	500	28,000	20-02-2014 11:00 PM	17-03-2014 6:00 PM	18-03-2014 1:00 PM	18-03-2014 2:00 PM

Amended as:

Description	Total Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
Gel Documentation System	1	500	28,000	20-02-2014 11:00 PM	02-04-2014 6:00 PM	03-04-2014 1:00 PM	03-04-2014 2:00 PM

Section – VII

Technical Specifications

Gel Documentation System

Sl. No	Tender Page No.	Existing Specification	Read As
1	Page No: 1 Amendment No. 1 dated 14/02/2014 Section – VII Technical Specifications	Camera:	Camera: Added Para: 16 Bits with quantum efficiency of minimum 70% should be available.
2	Page No: 1 Amendment No. 1 dated 14/02/2014 Section – VII Technical Specifications	Illumination:	Illumination: Added Para: Should have White light trasilluminator.
3	Page No: 1 Amendment No. 1 dated 14/02/2014 Section – VII Technical Specifications		Added Para: 1. Suitable computer with monitor and printer should be included. 2. Softwares for image acquisition, 1D analysis and 2D analysis should be included.

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.